

THE HOUSTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT DISTRICT ADVISORY COMMITTEE OFFICIAL AGENDA AND PUBLIC HEARING MEETING NOTICE

MARCH 25, 2021 DISTRICT ADVISORY COMMITTEE PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE 5:00 P.M.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A VIRTUAL HEARING OF THE DISTRICT ADVISORY COMMITTEE (DAC) OF THE HOUSTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT WILL BE HELD ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF MARCH 2021 AT 5:00 P.M.

THE HATTIE MAE WHITE (HMW) EDUCATIONAL SUPPORT CENTER IS OPEN AND OBSERVING CENTERS FOR DISEASE CONTROL AND PREVENTION (CDC) GUIDELINES. AT THIS TIME, THE MANUEL RODRIGUEZ BOARD AUDITORIUM REMAINS CLOSED FOR PUBLIC MEETINGS. THIS HEARING WILL BE HELD BY VIDEO AND/OR TELEPHONE CONFERENCE.

TO VIEW BUT NOT PARTICIPATE IN THE PUBLIC HEARING:

WEBSITE HTTPS://WWW.HOUSTONISD.ORG/LIVETV

A RECORDING OF THE MEETING WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE ON THE DISTRICT'S WEBSITE AT THE FOLLOWING LINK:

HTTPS://WWW.HOUSTONISD.ORG/PAGE/31531

A MEMBER OF THE COMMUNITY WISHING TO ADDRESS THE COMMITTEE MAY DO SO BY REGISTERING TO SPEAK USING THE FOLLOWING LINK:

<u>HTTPS://FORMS.OFFICE.COM/PAGES/RESPONSEPAGE.ASPX?ID=ZP</u>NR9TATM0UILZMCQLST7V-

QL9E5 N1DRSC6TRTHNHLURJFHNJNCMELLSU5CMKHBUFVEU01IN EY2SIQLQCN0PWCU BY 9:30 A.M. THE DAY OF THE HEARING. SPEAKERS SHOULD LEAVE A TELEPHONE NUMBER WHEN REGISTERING. DISTRICT STAFF WILL CALL REGISTERED SPEAKERS AND PLACE THEM IN A ZOOM VIRTUAL WAITING ROOM UNTIL TIME FOR THEM TO SPEAK. SPEAKERS MAY ALSO SUBMIT WRITTEN COMMENTS TO BE READ PUBLICLY BY A MEMBER OF THE DISTRICT'S ADMINISTRATION IN CASE THERE IS A PROBLEM WITH

ZOOM. ANY SUPPORT INFORMATION (E.G., HANDOUTS) REGARDING THE COMMUNITY MEMBER'S CONCERN SHALL BE FILED WITH DAC BY EMAILING PAULETTE CASTON

THE ITEMS ON THIS AGENDA MAY BE TAKEN IN ANY ORDER.

NO AGENDA OR DISTRICT BUSINESS WILL BE DISCUSSED EXCEPT AS NOTICED BELOW.

5:00 P.M.

- CALL TO ORDER
- DISTRICT OF INNOVATION OVERVIEW
- PUBLIC HEARING OF THE LOCAL INNOVATION PLAN THAT WILL ALLOW THE HOUSTON INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT TO BECOME A DISTRICT OF **INNOVATION (DOI)**
- ADJOURN

CERTIFICATE AS TO POSTING OR GIVING OF NOTICE

On this 22nd day of March 2021 at 1:30 p.m., this notice was posted on the district's public web portal.

> Paulette Caston Director, Office of the Chief of Staff Houston Independent School District